User: KHIRSCH

EVANSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BULLETIN FROM 10/13/2021 03:00:00 TO 10/14/2021 03:00:00

Case Types: (LW) Incident, (AR) Arrest, (TC) Citation/Summons, (OR) Ordinance, (TA) Accident

Printed: 03:10, October 14, 2021, Thursday

Page #: 1

	Case #	Description (A)ttempted, (C)ompleted, (F)elony, (M)isdemeanor	Officer
LW	2119301 Burglary		IM of Burglary (C), at 2314 N Heidelbach Ave, Evansville, IN, 2021 and 02:50, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	HYNEMAN, J. M.
		in progress. Officers a things were scattered building. Officer Hern building for potential during the sweep of the to track the suspect but and the owner response evidence. Camera food suspect throwing a bot shows the suspect material product, then jumping that approximately \$1	hed to 2314 N Heidelbach Avenue for a commercial burglary arrived and observed the front glass door had been busted and across the floor. Officers established a perimeter around the rmann and his K9 partner entered the building and cleared the suspects still inside. Officers did not locate any suspects he building. Officer Herrmann and his K9 partner attempted at was unable successfully track. Officers called the owner ded to the scene. CSU was called to the scene to collect otage was recovered by CSU. The camera footage showed the ottle of alcohol through the glass door. The footage then king entry, jumping the counter, grabbing several boxes of g back over the counter and exiting. The victim told officers 300 worth of vapor pens were taken. The victim was given a export. The pens were different flavors but all appeared to be pens.	
		The suspect later return charged with burglary	rned to the above listed address and was taken to jail and	
LW	2119309 Criminal Mischief - Pecuniary Loss Of At Least \$750 But Less	Of At Least \$750 But I	d (W M, 51) VICTIM of Criminal Mischief - Pecuniary Loss Less (C), at 733 E Florida St, Evansville, IN, between 21:30, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	TEVAULT, M. M.
		On 10/13/21, officers to a criminal mischief	were dispatched to the 700 block of E. Florida in reference report.	
			poke to the victim who stated a known male threw a rock dow of his car breaking the window.	
LW	2119306	•	23) VICTIM of Auto Theft - Where Intent Is To Deprive), at 516 Court St, Evansville, IN, between 07:00, 10/13/2021	WILSON, M. R.
	Auto Theft - Where Intent Is To Deprive Owner Of Value Or	and 08:27, 10/13/2021.		
			ed to 516 Court St, YMCA, in regards to a stolen vehicle. advised that the car was back and that the suspect was still	
LW	2119314	Society VICTIM of Controlled Substance- Possess Paraphernalia (C), at 10 E Louisiana St, Evansville, IN, on 10/13/2021, 10:05. Reported: 10/13/2021. I responded to listed address for a report of found property.	DICKINSON, J. D.	
	Controlled Substance- Possess		•	
	Paraphernalia Paraphernalia	responded to listed a	address for a report of found property.	
LW	2119320		(W M, 26) VICTIM of Auto Theft - Where Intent Is To ue Or (C), at 2221 W Delaware St, Evansville, IN, between	ROSE, M. A.
	Auto Theft - Where Intent Is To	14:54, 10/09/2021 and	10:54, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	
	Deprive Owner Of	Officers were dispat	ched to 2221 W Delaware St. in regards to a stolen vehicle.	

	Case #	Description (A)ttempted, (C)ompleted, (F)elony, (M)isdemeanor	Officer
	Value Or	Upon arrival I spoke to the victim who stated that about a week ago his Jeep Liberty was parked on Twelfth St. The victim advised today he just realized his vehicle was missing. I generated a case number and provided it to the victim. The victim has no clue who may have taken his vehicle.	
LW	2119318 Theft - Firearm	Pittman, Kayzia Antionette (B F, 23) VICTIM of Theft - Firearm (C), at 1573 Savannah Dr, Evansville, IN, between 14:50, 10/11/2021 and 11:55, 10/12/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$700.	AFIFI, A. A.
		Officers were dispatched to a listed address in reference to a theft of firearms report. The caller left her firearms at a friends house. When she returned the next day the firearms was missing.	
LW	2119323 Battery-domestic Violence Incident Report	Monet, Aimee Nmn (W F, 35) VICTIM of Battery-domestic Violence Incident Report (C), at 1816 Vann Ave, Evansville, IN, between 11:42, 01/18/2021 and 11:42, 01/20/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. I was dispatched to the above address in reference to a harassment report. When I arrived I spoke to the victim. The victim stated that the suspect had pointed a loaded gun at her and threatened to kill her, and just a few days prior had fired a handgun inside the home. The victim was given a case number.	DOANE, J. P.

	Case #	Description (A)ttempted, (C)ompleted, (F)elony, (M)isdemeanor	Officer
V	2119315 Theft	White, Richard Ray (W M, 40) VICTIM of Theft (C), at 1241 E Indiana St, Evansville, IN, between 10:20, 10/13/2021 and 10:35, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$200.	KLEIN, P. T.
		Victim states that he operates a business that buys wrecked vehicles. He was contacted by a white female who claimed to be the owner of a black Mazda 3 (IN BOX772). She texted him to meet in the 1200 block of E Indiana Street and agreed to sell the car for \$200. The victim states that the female produced the registration card for the car and showed it to him. He states that she claimed that the title was never signed over to her but it was her vehicle.	
		The victim paid the female \$200 and started loading the vehicle onto a trailer that he brought. The female then left. While doing this, the owner of the vehicle, IO, exited his house at 1241 E Indiana and stated that he owned the vehicle. The victim states that he never got the female's name and only spoke with her via phone prior to the meeting. The vehicle was unloaded off of the trailer and a report was taken. The victim stated that he had removed an ignition part to move the car onto the trailer. The owner of the vehicle stated that the car had been wrecked and parked on the street for a few weeks.	
		The IO states that he never saw a female outside. He states that there was a mixed race male in the alleyway to the south of his house that was acting suspicious around the time of this event. The victim requested a report be taken and stated that \$200 had been stolen from him.	
V	2119328 Theft- All Other Larceny - Value Of	Huebner, Laura Louise (W F, 70) VICTIM of Theft- All Other Larceny - Value Of Property At Least \$750 A (C), at 5113 Graham Ave, Evansville, IN, between 12:00, 10/02/2021 and 12:30, 10/12/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$1,800.	DOANE, J. P.
	Property At Least \$750 A	I was dispatched to the above address in reference to a theft report. When I arrived I spoke to the victim. The victim stated that she was the victim of a fire on 10/02/2021. The victim stated that her bedroom was badly burned, but her night stand was still intact. The victim stated that two days after the fire she realized that she had a sum of money in her night stand. The victim stated that she went back to the home to get the money, but it was gone.	
		The victim advised that the only people inside her home, without her being there was the Fire Department, and Hascoe cleaning services. The victim stated that she had already contacted Hascoe, and they confronted an individual that was at the house, but he denied that he had anything to do with the missing money. The victim did not have the name of the worker that was at her home.	
		A total sum of \$1800.00 is missing from her night stand. The victim was given a case number.	
V	2119331 Theft	Cox, Yolanda Sue (B F, 49) VICTIM of Theft (C), at 1175 S Lincoln Park Dr, Evansville, IN, between 08:00, 10/13/2021 and 08:30, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	AFIFI, A. A.
		Officers were dispatched in reference to a theft report. The caller stated her girlfriend stole several items during their recent break up.	
V	2119332 Burglary	Hailman-williams, Charlotte Ann (W F, 40) VICTIM of Burglary (C), at 1123 Spruce St, Evansville, IN, between 13:00, 10/10/2021 and 17:00, 10/12/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$2,000.	HESSLER, B. D.
		Victim said she left her house on September 2 because her water and power were turned off. She said she comes by to check on the house from time to time. She came back October 12 and heard the alarm go off because the power was	
	R_Bull1 Addition	onal Criteria:	

Case #	Description (A)ttempted, (C)ompleted, (F)elony, (M)isdemeanor	Officer
	turned back on. She had an officer clear the house. She noticed some items that were missing. She said someone entered the home and ransacked it.	
7 2119340 Theft - Auto Parts :6: F	Hoffman, Carl Eugene (W M, 57) VICTIM of Theft - Auto Parts :6 : F (C), at 222 S Tekoppel Ave, Evansville, IN, between 23:00, 10/12/2021 and 11:00, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$300.	GEORGE, W. T.
	On 10/13/21, Officers were dispatched to 222 S Tekoppel in reference to a theft report. I arrived and spoke to the victim who stated that the catalytic converter to his Prius had been cut off. The victim stated that the tools used were left behind. A neighbor said that his wife heard something in the middle of the night in the alley where the converter was stolen from. The victim did not have any other information for the report.	
	I called for CSU and they collected a jack, flashlight and other tools left on scene. The jack still had the vehicle jacked up when I arrived.	
V 2119343 Criminal Mischief	Woodforest National Bank VICTIM of Criminal Mischief (C), at 401 N Burkhardt Rd, Evansville, IN, between 09:00, 09/24/2021 and 17:30, 09/24/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	HOWARD, K. E
	Officers were dispatched to the above address, Woodforest National Bank, for a criminal mischief report. I spoke to the reporter, Nielson, who is an employee at the bank. She stated the offender was observed on security camera footage damaging an office phone located inside of the bank.	
	I spoke to Nielson by phone. She stated the offender had opened up an account at the bank. She stated at a later time a legal document of the offender's was found on an office desk located inside of the bank. Employees then saw that the office phone on the same desk was damaged, as the screen was shattered. She reported security camera footage shows the offender coming into the bank before the bank opened and damaging the phone. She relayed since the bank is located within Walmart East, the bank's space is not locked down after hours, leaving it open.	
	She was provided with a case number and informed on how to pursue charges.	
7 2119338 Theft	Woodspring Suites VICTIM of Theft (C), at 8221 Stahl Rd, Evansville, IN, between 15:12, 09/30/2021 and 15:12, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$9,475.	COYLE, W. J.
	Officers were dispatched to the WoodSpring Suites on 8221 Stahl Rd regarding a theft committed by a former employee. The offender, a former temporary manager for the business, was required to deposit revenue collected between September	
R_Bull1 Additi	onal Criteria:	

	Case #	Description (A)ttempted, (C)ompleted, (F)elony, (M)isdemeanor	Officer
		30th and October 12th. The company discovered the money had not been deposited and could not get into contact with the former temporary manager. When company representatives checked his hotel room, they found numerous Ceasars Casino rewards cards. The company was given an incident number and advised on how to submit further evidence discovered to be added to the incident record.	
LW	2119350 Theft : A : M	Thorpe, William Levi (W M, 22) VICTIM of Theft: A: M (C), at 500 E Walnut St, Evansville, IN, between 15:20, 10/13/2021 and 15:25, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$199.	TEVAULT, M. M.
		Officers were dispatched to the Evansville Rescue Misson in reference to theft of a Nintendo Switch.	
LW	2119358 Theft- Shoplifting - Nibrs	Finish Line VICTIM of Theft- Shoplifting - Nibrs (C), at 800 N Green River Rd, Evansville, IN, between 15:45, 10/13/2021 and 15:46, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021. Tot.Est.Loss: \$120.	COYLE, W. J.
		Officers were dispatched to Finish Line at 800 N Green River Rd regarding a theft incident. The reporting party stated that the manager was helping the offender pick out a pair of shoes at approximately 15:45. The offender asked for another pair of shoes, and the manager left the original pair of shoes with the offender. The offender walked out with the original pair of shoes on. The incident was caught on the stores security surveillance system. The reporting party was given an incident number and advised on the procedure for submitting the surveillance footage to be added to the incident report.	
LW	2119367 Criminal Recklessness	Ussery, Cordero Dane (B M, 34) VICTIM of Criminal Recklessness (C), at 1701 Delmar Ave, Evansville, IN, between 19:55, 10/13/2021 and 20:11, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	TREMBCZYNSKI,
		Officers were dispatched to the listed address for shots fired. The caller stated he and his wife were in another room of their home when they heard loud noise. The caller stated went into the other room and discovered a possible bullet hole inside his home. Officers and Crime Scene responded. The caller was given a case number.	
LW	2119371 Crisis Intervention-immed iate Detention	VICTIM of Crisis Intervention-immediate Detention (C), at 19 W Eichel Ave, Evansville, IN, between 22:19, 10/13/2021 and 22:21, 10/13/2021. Reported: 10/13/2021.	CARPENTER, B.
		Officers were dispatched to a suicidal subject. Officers determined the consumer required an immediate intervention detention to a hospital. The consumer requested to be transported to St. Vincent Hospital for a mental health evaluation.	